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GWELEV. 1002.0 TOTAL DEPTH 97.4 M/B ELEV. 1002.97 
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SITE NAME Gibbs Rd over 1-635 

CLASSIFICATION OF MATERIALS 
DESCRIPTION AND REMARKS 

HOLE STA. 49+22, 72.0' Rt CL 
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Core Depth Elev. Cut Rec Rec% RQD 

1 5.0 1002.97 2.8 2.8 100 32% 

2 7.8 1000.17 5.0 5.0 100 68% 

3 12.8 995.17 5.0 5.0 100 96% 
4 17.8 990.17 5.0 5.0 100 94% 

5 22.8 985.17 5.0 4.2 84 36% 

6 27.8 980.17 5.0 5.0 100 88% 

7 32.8 975.17 5.0 5.0 100 94% 

8 37.8 970.17 5.0 4.9 98 94% 

9 42.8 965.17 5.0 5.1 102 98% 
10 47.8 960.17 5.0 5.0 100 96% 

11 52.8 955.17 5.0 5.0 100 98% 

12 57.8 950.17 5.0 4.7 94 94% 

13 62.8 945.17 4.8 5.1 106 88% 
14 67.6 940.37 4.9 4.7 96 96% 
15 72.5 935.47 4.8 5.1 106 70% 
16 77.3 930.67 5.0 5.0 100 100% 
17 82.3 925.67 5.1 5.1 100 98% 
18 87.4 920.57 5.0 5.0 100 98% 
19 92.4 915.57 5.0 4.9 98 96% 

Total 97.4 910.57 92.4 91.6 99 87% 


